Miniature Circuit-Breakers - Distribution Boards and Distribution Accessories - Switches - Protection Devices4
Reference MDW
Miniature Circuit-Breakers - MDW and MDWH
Tripping Characteristic Curves
g 	Curve B
�The main characteristic of the miniature circuit-breaker of the
B curve is the instantaneous trip for currents 3 to 5 times

p
in
g
tim
e
Reference Current Curve
IEC 60898
230/400 V ac
Icn (kA)
IEC 60947-2
230/400 V ac
Icu (kA)
- - - - -
- - - - -
MDW-B6 6 A B 3 5
MDW-B10 10 A B 3 5
MDW-B16 16 A B 3 5
MDW-B20 20 A B 3 5
MDW-B25 25 A B 3 5
MDW-B32 32 A B 3 5
MDW-B40 40 A B 3 5
MDW-B50 50 A B 3 5
MDW-B63 63 A B 3 5
MDW-B70 70 A B 3 5
MDW-B80 80 A B 3 5
MDW-B100 100 A B 3 5
MDW-B125 125 A B 3 5
Reference Current Curve
IEC 60898
230/400 V ac
Icn (kA)
IEC 60947-2
230/400 V ac
Icu (kA)
MDW-C2 2 A C 1.5 3
MDW-C4 4 A C 1.5 3
MDW-C6 6 A C 3 5
MDW-C10 10 A C 3 5
MDW-C16 16 A C 3 5
MDW-C20 20 A C 3 5
MDW-C25 25 A C 3 5
MDW-C32 32 A C 3 5
MDW-C40 40 A C 3 5
MDW-C50 50 A C 3 5
MDW-C63 63 A C 3 5
MDW-C70 70 A C 3 5
MDW-C80 80 A C 3 5
MDW-C100 100 A C 3 5
MDW-C125 125 A C 3 5
Miniature Circuit-Breakers - Distribution Boards and Distribution Accessories - Switches - Protection Devices 5
Two-Pole Miniature Circuit-Breakers
Three-Pole Miniature Circuit-Breakers
Four-Pole Miniature Circuit-Breakers
Reference Current Curve
IEC 60898
230/400 V ac
Icn (kA)
IEC 60947-2
230/400 V ac
Icu (kA)
- - - - -
- - - - -
MDW-B6-2 6 A B 3 5
MDW-B10-2 10 A B 3 5
MDW-B16-2 16 A B 3 5
MDW-B20-2 20 A B 3 5
MDW-B25-2 25 A B 3 5
MDW-B32-2 32 A B 3 5
MDW-B40-2 40 A B 3 5
MDW-B50-2 50 A B 3 5
MDW-B63-2 63 A B 3 5
MDW-B70-2 70 A B 3 5
MDW-B80-2 80 A B 3 5
MDW-B100-2 100 A B 3 5
MDW-B125-2 125 A B 3 5
Reference Current Curve
IEC 60898
230/400 V ac
Icn (kA)
IEC 60947-2
230/400 V ac
Icu (kA)
MDW-C2-2 2 A C 1.5 3
MDW-C4-2 4 A C 1.5 3
MDW-C6-2 6 A C 3 5
MDW-C10-2 10 A C 3 5
MDW-C16-2 16 A C 3 5
MDW-C20-2 20 A C 3 5
MDW-C25-2 25 A C 3 5
MDW-C32-2 32 A C 3 5
MDW-C40-2 40 A C 3 5
MDW-C50-2 50 A C 3 5
MDW-C63-2 63 A C 3 5
MDW-C70-2 70 A C 3 5
MDW-C80-2 80 A C 3 5
MDW-C100-2 100 A C 3 5
MDW-C125-2 125 A C 3 5
Reference Current Curve
IEC 60898
230/400 V ac
Icn (kA)
IEC 60947-2
230/400 V ac
Icu (kA)
- - - - -
- - - - -
MDW-B6-3 6 A B 3 5
MDW-B10-3 10 A B 3 5
MDW-B16-3 16 A B 3 5
MDW-B20-3 20 A B 3 5
MDW-B25-3 25 A B 3 5
MDW-B32-3 32 A B 3 5
MDW-B40-3 40 A B 3 5
MDW-B50-3 50 A B 3 5
MDW-B63-3 63 A B 3 5
MDW-B70-3 70 A B 3 5
MDW-B80-3 80 A B 3 5
MDW-B100-3 100 A B 3 5
MDW-B125-3 125 A B 3 5
Reference Current Curve
IEC 60898
230/400 V ac
Icn (kA)
IEC 60947-2
230/400 V ac
Icu (kA)
MDW-C2-3 2 A C 1.5 3
MDW-C4-3 4 A C 1.5 3
MDW-C6-3 6 A C 3 5
MDW-C10-3 10 A C 3 5
MDW-C16-3 16 A C 3 5
MDW-C20-3 20 A C 3 5
MDW-C25-3 25 A C 3 5
MDW-C32-3 32 A C 3 5
MDW-C40-3 40 A C 3 5
MDW-C50-3 50 A C 3 5
MDW-C63-3 63 A C 3 5
MDW-C70-3 70 A C 3 5
MDW-C80-3 80 A C 3 5
MDW-C100-3 100 A C 3 5
MDW-C125-3 125 A C 3 5
Reference Current Curve
IEC 60898
230/400 V ac
Icn (kA)
IEC 60947-2
230/400 V ac
Icu (kA)
- - - - -
- - - - -
MDW-C6-4 6 A C 3 5
MDW-C10-4 10 A C 3 5
MDW-C16-4 16 A C 3 5
MDW-C20-4 20 A C 3 5
MDW-C25-4 25 A C 3 5
MDW-C32-4 32 A C 3 5
MDW-C40-4 40 A C 3 5
MDW-C50-4 50 A C 3 5
MDW-C63-4 63 A C 3 5
MDW-C70-4 70 A C 3 5
MDW-C80-4 80 A C 3 5
MDW-C100-4 100 A C 3 5
MDW-C125-4 125 A C 3 5
Miniature Circuit-Breakers - Distribution Boards and Distribution Accessories - Switches - Protection Devices6
Notes: 1- single-pole connection; 2- two-pole connection in series.

3000
Example of application
Auxiliary contact blocks
Reference Application Type
MDW-BC1 MDW 2 A - 63 A
1 NOC (1 SPDT)
MDW-BC2 MDW 70 A - 125 A
Switching capacity of the
MDW-BC1 and MDW-BC2 contacts
AC-14 6A/230 V ac - 3A/400 V ac
DC-12 2A/60 V dc - 1A/125 V dc
DC-13 6A/24 V dc - 2A/48 V dc
Weight  (kg) 0.040
Padlock
Reference Application Padlock diameter Units per package
MDW-PLW63 MDW (2 to 63 A)
Up to 5 mm 50
MDW-PLW100 MDW (70 A, 125 A)
Rated current range ln (A) Maximum dissipated active power per pole (W)
ln < 10 3

Miniature Circuit-Breakers - Distribution Boards and Distribution Accessories - Switches - Protection Devices 7
Reference MDWH
Single-Pole Miniature Circuit-Breakers
Two-Pole Miniature Circuit-Breakers
Three-Pole Miniature Circuit-Breakers
Four-Pole Miniature Circuit-Breakers
Reference Current Curve
IEC 60898
230/400 V ac
Icn (kA)
IEC 60947-2
230/400 V ac
Icu (kA)
MDWH-B6 6 A B 10 10
MDWH-B10 10 A B 10 10
MDWH-B16 16 A B 10 10
MDWH-B20 20 A B 10 10
MDWH-B25 25 A B 10 10
MDWH-B32 32 A B 10 10
MDWH-B40 40 A B 10 10
MDWH-B50 50 A B 10 10
MDWH-B63 63 A B 10 10
Reference Current Curve
IEC 60898
230/400 V ac
Icn (kA)
IEC 60947-2
230/400 V ac
Icu (kA)
MDWH-B6-2 6 A B 10 10
MDWH-B10-2 10 A B 10 10
MDWH-B16-2 16 A B 10 10
MDWH-B20-2 20 A B 10 10
MDWH-B25-2 25 A B 10 10
MDWH-B32-2 32 A B 10 10
MDWH-B40-2 40 A B 10 10
MDWH-B50-2 50 A B 10 10
MDWH-B63-2 63 A B 10 10
Reference Current Curve
IEC 60898
230/400 V ac
Icn (kA)
IEC 60947-2
230/400 V ac
Icu (kA)
MDWH-B6-3 6 A B 10 10
MDWH-B10-3 10 A B 10 10
MDWH-B16-3 16 A B 10 10
MDWH-B20-3 20 A B 10 10
MDWH-B25-3 25 A B 10 10
MDWH-B32-3 32 A B 10 10
MDWH-B40-3 40 A B 10 10
MDWH-B50-3 50 A B 10 10
MDWH-B63-3 63 A B 10 10
Reference Current Curve
IEC 60898
230/400 V ac
Icn (kA)
IEC 60947-2
230/400 V ac
Icu (kA)
MDWH-C6-4 6 A C 10 10
MDWH-C10-4 10 A C 10 10
MDWH-C16-4 16 A C 10 10
MDWH-C20-4 20 A C 10 10
MDWH-C25-4 25 A C 10 10
MDWH-C32-4 32 A C 10 10
MDWH-C40-4 40 A C 10 10
MDWH-C50-4 50 A C 10 10
MDWH-C63-4 63 A C 10 10
Reference Current Curve
IEC 60898
230/400 V ac
Icn (kA)
IEC 60947-2
230/400 V ac
Icu (kA)
MDWH-C6-3 6 A C 10 10
MDWH-C10-3 10 A C 10 10
MDWH-C16-3 16 A C 10 10
MDWH-C20-3 20 A C 10 10
MDWH-C25-3 25 A C 10 10
MDWH-C32-3 32 A C 10 10
MDWH-C40-3 40 A C 10 10
MDWH-C50-3 50 A C 10 10
MDWH-C63-3 63 A C 10 10
Reference Current Curve
IEC 60898
230/400 V ac
Icn (kA)
IEC 60947-2
230/400 V ac
Icu (kA)
MDWH-C6-2 6 A C 10 10
MDWH-C10-2 10 A C 10 10
MDWH-C16-2 16 A C 10 10
MDWH-C20-2 20 A C 10 10
MDWH-C25-2 25 A C 10 10
MDWH-C32-2 32 A C 10 10
MDWH-C40-2 40 A C 10 10
MDWH-C50-2 50 A C 10 10
MDWH-C63-2 63 A C 10 10
Reference Current Curve
IEC 60898
230/400 V ac
Icn (kA)
IEC 60947-2
230/400 V ac
Icu (kA)
MDWH-C6 6 A C 10 10
MDWH-C10 10 A C 10 10
MDWH-C16 16 A C 10 10
MDWH-C20 20 A C 10 10
MDWH-C25 25 A C 10 10
MDWH-C32 32 A C 10 10
MDWH-C40 40 A C 10 10
MDWH-C50 50 A C 10 10
MDWH-C63 63 A C 10 10
Miniature Circuit-Breakers - Distribution Boards and Distribution Accessories - Switches - Protection Devices8
Example of application
Technical Data MDWH

Degree of protection IP20
Connection capacity
SIW (40 to 63 A) 1 to 25 mm²
SIW (80 A, 100 A) 10 to 35 mm²
Tightening torque on the terminals 2.0 to 4.0 N.m
Mounting position No restriction
Fixation DIN Rail 35 mm
Weight (kg)
Two-pole 0,165 (40 to 63 A); 0,285 (80 A, 100 A)
Three-pole 0,248 (40 to 63 A); 0,428 (80 A, 100 A)
Four-pole 0,330 (40 to 63 A); 0,570 (80 A, 100 A)
Reference SIW
Technical Data
Accessories
Rated current In (A) Number of poles References
40 2 SIW-40-2
63 2 SIW-63-2
80 2 SIW-80-2
100 2 SIW-100-2
40 3 SIW-40-3
63 3 SIW-63-3
80 3 SIW-80-3
100 3 SIW-100-3
40 4 SIW-40-4
63 4 SIW-63-4
80 4 SIW-80-4
100 4 SIW-100-4
Auxiliary contact blocks
Reference Application Type
MDW-BC1 SIW (40 to 63 A)
1 NOC (1 SPDT)
MDW-BC2 SIW (80 A, 100 A)
Technical data - auxiliary contact blocks
Switching capacity of
contacts MDW-BC1 and
MDW-BC2
AC-14 6 A/230 V ac - 3 A/400 V ac
DC-12 2 A/60 V dc - 1 A/125 V dc
DC-13 6 A/24 V dc - 2 A/48 V dc
Weight (Kg) 0.040
Padlock
References Application Padlock diameter Units per package
MDW-PLW63 SIW (40 to 63 A)
Up to 5 mm 50
MDW-PLW100 SIW (80 A, 100 A)